January  

December 6, 1907, $59,500, and December 2o, 1907, $E8,5oo, pursuant to section 10. 
chapter 4, Laws of 1891, and section 14, chapter 429, Laws of 1907. 

2063 
January 22, 1908. 

DEAR SIR-I beg to advise you that on January it, 1908, the sum of eighty-five 
thousand five hundred dollars ($85,500) was deposited to the credit of Rapid Transit 
Construction Fund-Manhattan-Bronx, authorized March 31, 1905, pursuant to 
chapter 4, Laws of 1891, as amended by chapter 7, Laws of 1900, and sections 45, 169 
and 170 of the Greater New York Charter, as amended.

[...]

Borough of Manhattan, Subtitle No. 2, authorized May 24, 1907, pursuant to chapter 
4, Laws of 1891, as amended by chapter 7, Laws of 790o. 

Principal, $42,000. 
Premium, $866.77. 

January 23, 1908. 
DEAR SIR-I beg to advise you that on January 22, 1908, the sum of twenty-two 

thousand four hundred and fifty-four dollars and two cents ($22,454.02) was deposited 
to the credit of Rapid Transit Construction Fund-Brooklyn Loop Lines, Borough of 
Manhattan, Subtitle No. 3, authorized June 21, 1907, pursuant to chapter 4, Laws of 
1891, as amended by chapter 7, Laws of Iwo. 

Principal, $22,000.

[...]

Fund No. 2, authorized March 22, 1907, pursuant to the provisions of section to, chapter 
4, Laws of 1891, and section 7, chapter 752, Laws of 1894, as amended. 

• 2532 
January 22, 1908. 

DEAR SI R-I beg to advise you that on January 6, 1908, the sum of thirty-two 
thousand dollars ($32,000) was deposited to the credit of Revenue Bond Fund, for the 
Public Service Commission for the First District, New York-Expenses of, authorized 
November 22, 1907, pursuant to the provisions of section to, chapter 4, Laws of 1894, 
as amended by section 14, chapter 429 of the Laws of 1907.

[...]

Service Commission for the First District, New York-Expenses of, authorized Novem-
ber 22, 1907, pursuant to the provisions of section to, chapter 4, Laws of 1894 as 
amended by section 14, chapter 429, Laws of 1907. 

(3) 

2063 

2063 

January 22, 1908. 
DEAR SIR--I beg to advise you that on January 14, 1908, the sum of twelve 

thousand five hundred dollars ($12,500) was deposited to the credit of Revenue Bond 
Fund, for Public Service Commission for the First District, New York-Expenses of, 
authorized November 22, 1907, pursuant to section to, chapter 4, Laws of 1891, and 
section 14 of chapter 429, Laws of 1907.